

Consolidated statement of
profit or loss

For the year ended 31 December 2024

	Note	31 December 2024 AED'000	31 December 2023 AED'000
Revenue	19	35,453,716	34,629,178
Direct costs	20	(29,237,684)	(28,792,893)
Gross profit		6,216,032	5,836,285
Distribution and administrative expenses	21	(3,194,942)	(2,916,538)
Other income	22	138,059	145,645
Impairment losses and other operating expenses	23	(90,254)	(82,143)
Operating profit		3,068,895	2,983,249
Interest income		143,893	98,834
Finance costs	25	(457,111)	(432,757)
Profit before tax		2,755,677	2,649,326
Income tax expense	26	(283,394)	(18,837)
Profit for the year		2,472,283	2,630,489
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		2,420,275	2,601,421
Non-controlling interests		52,008	29,068
		2,472,283	2,630,489
Basic and diluted earnings per share	28	0.194	0.208

Consolidated statement of
comprehensive income

For the year ended 31 December 2024

	Note	31 December 2024 AED'000	31 December 2023 AED'000
Profit for the year		2,472,283	2,630,489
Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss			
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations		(427,100)	(5,990)
Other comprehensive loss for the year		(427,100)	(5,990)
Total comprehensive income for the year		2,045,183	2,624,499
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		2,125,002	2,598,426
Non-controlling interests		(79,819)	26,073
		2,045,183	2,624,499